

### **Ulster County Local 856**

249 Stockade Drive Kingston, NY 12401-3865

Phone: (845) 331-8080 / Fax: (845) 331-8161

www.csealocal856.com

Todd Schmidt President Sheri Farrell 1st Vice President Derek Stapleton 3<sup>rd</sup> Vice President Tina Buono Treasurer

Eugene Roosa Executive Vice President J. Kirk Jones 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President Jeanne Edwards Secretary Howard Baul Labor Relations Specialist

# General Membership Meeting and Scholarship Drawing

June 6, 2023 at 5:30pm

CSEA Local 856 Office in the NYSUT Building 200 Stockade Drive, Kingston, NY 12401

## CSEA Ulster County Local 856 will be awarding: \$10,000 in Scholarship Awards

In order for your **CHILD** to qualify for these scholarships, you must:

#### \*Be a CSEA Ulster County Local 856 member.

Applicant must be a 2023 graduating High School senior or current undergraduate who will be attending college full-time in the fall 2023 at an accredited College or University working to attain an Associate or Bachelor's degree or a two-year program at an accredited trade school.

Application forms and guidelines are on the Local website: www.csealocal856.com

### The application filing deadline date is May 15, 2023

You don't have to be in the drawing to come to the meeting! All members in attendance will be entered in the raffles!